

Southern Lithium Corp.

Unit 1, 550 Browning Place North Vancouver, BC, V7H 3A9

Southern Lithium Corp. (TSX-V: SNL) Announces Frankfurt Stock Exchange Listing (FSE: SL5)

November 8, 2016, Vancouver, B.C. – Southern Lithium Corp. (the "**Company**") (TSX-V: SNL; FSE: SL5) is pleased to announce that it has been accepted to list its common shares for trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FSE) under the Symbol "SL5".

Brent Hahn, the Company's CEO states, "Listing Southern Lithium on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange will give the Company exposure to a much vaster potential investor base and will help to increase the Company's trading liquidity and facilitate investment in Southern Lithium by European investors."

The electronic trading platform of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, is the world's secondlargest fully electronic cash market with direct linkage to all other major European financial hubs.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Southern Lithium Corp.

David Alexander

Chief Financial Officer

Further information about the Company is available on our website at www.southernlithiumcorp.com or under our profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Investor and Public Relations Contact

Southern Lithium Corp. Sam Eskandari Telephone: +1.416.918.6785 Email: <u>ir@southernlithium.com</u> Website: www.southernlithiumcorp.com

About Southern Lithium Exploration

Southern Lithium Corp. is a resource exploration company engaged in the business of acquiring and exploring minerals properties. Southern Lithium Corp. has managed to assemble an experienced management team with a growth strategy to develop a diversified portfolio of projects. The Company's main objective is to add shareholder value through exploration and development of high quality resources through strategic acquisitions, joint ventures, and marketing while maintaining a lower risk profile through project diversification and sound, cost-effective financial management.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Forward-Looking Statements:

Some of the statements in this news release contain forward-looking information that involves inherent risk and uncertainty affecting the business of the Company. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.